Flatman, John MTIC:EX

From:
Sent;
To;
Subject:

FOI Form Handler <Form.Handler.Application@gov.bc.ca>
March-14-14 11:33 AM

FOI Requests MTIC:EX

FCI Request - General Records

FOI Request Submitted on Friday, March 14, 2014 at 11:32:41

-

Reference:

Preferred Method:

Email

Request:

Copies of organization charts for the Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project showing names and titles and also vacant
pasitions for personnel from the Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure, SNC-Lavalin, Graham Buitding Service, EGRT

Construction and any other contracted parlies.

Date Range -~ From:

. PROCESSINGORG

2014-01-01 To: - 2014-03-14

Transportation and Infrastructure
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[nlarmation Access Operattons c AllL FOR RECORDS - FOI REQUEST
BR ITISH Mintstry of Technalogy, Inaovation bae et
2 C()LUIVIB[I\ and Cluzens” Services Requesr Number: TRA-2014-00082

PO Box 9369 Stn Prov Gowt
WVictaria 3C, \J’RW Ql\I

REQUEST ®. ST . PERSONAL REQUEST O

_ '.-Pet‘sonal':Réqaest authonzatwn recewed'datc_

AFPL!CANT TYPE DATE RECEIV ED FOI ANALYST FLE EST IMATE DUE RECORDS DUE

| S tats
Media 14-MAR-2014 Mark Kewley | 2I-MAR-2014 lUZ—APR-ZOM

REQUEST DETAILS:

Copics of organization charts for the Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project showing names and titles and also vacant positions for personnel
from the Ministry, SNC-Lavalin, Graham Building Service, EGRT Construction and any other contracted parties. The date range is January
1, 2014 to March 14, 2014.

i Do you hold any responsive records? YES O NO O

| Are you aware of other records that may be responsive to this request within your Ministry? YES O NO O

Are you aware of other records that may he responsive to this request held by anather public body? YES O NO O

If yes, specify:
NG RECORDS HESPONSE 4PPREQV AL,

Flease forward to Migistey FOP Contact Gf applicable) for f}e!’f ma d H ead’s finnad public body approval if no records have boou [ﬂuf!cd.

Final Public Body Approval (Full ame. Titk) mgmmsm. Drate:

Loeating/Retrieving I'roducing records

Tasks may include: Estimated Hours Tasks may include: Estimated Hours
s Searching for hard & electronic files = [dentifying relevant sources of

* Reviewing box content lists Actual Houts I:l data/information Actual Hours

* Retrieving records from off site ¢ Manual time spent creating and

* Retrieving email records (Qutlook) producing records

Yolume

Electronic files {in pages): Email without attachizents: Estintated Pages Aciual Pages
*Other refers to PDE, Word, Excel,

photos and any ether electronic file Email with attachments: Estirmated Puges

responsive to the request
*Q(rther documents Estimated Pages Actual Pages
Hardceopy files (in pages):
+ Average file folder = 17 and holds approximately 200 pages (single sided)
« | Standard Records Centre Services Box: Estimated Pages
o [fin tegal sized folders - 1,800 pages
s [fin lefter sized folders - 2,200 pages

Actun! Pages

]
[ ]
Actual Puges |:|
L]
[ ]

Preparation

Tasks may include :

» Photocopying/scanning records into electronic format (P[)F}
» Ensuring completeness of responsive records )

¢ Copying other types of media; if so please specify: |7

Estimuted Hours Actual Hours

10 D OOC

|z

Suggestions for possible narrowing:
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Contd veleas f any/il of (e vsponsive records paienalycavse vt

Public Engagement office.)

*Harm — Disclosure of the records would significantly harm the ministry’s position, or a third party’s interests on a given top-

ic. The harms assessment allows FOJ stafl to better understand the context of the records and make informed severing
recommendations based on potential harms. (Issues associated with possible disciosure through the FOI process that are unrelated
ta the harms assessment should be communicated to yeur ministry executive and/or Government Communications and

Section 4: Contact Information
Who completed tins form‘? (Full Name, Title):

Phone Number:

Date:

Harms assessment completed by (Full Name, Title)

Program Area’

lial ms assessment approved by (FllII Name, Tltle)
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Mountstevens, Peter TRAN:EX

From: MTI FOL REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: Monday, March 17, 2014 1:09 PM

To: Evergreentine Document Control TRAN:EX

Cc: Martin, Julie E TRANEX

Subject: TRIM: Reply : TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment
H¥P TRIM Record Number: D17561014A

Thanks very much Peter!
That was a very fast turnaround!

| just have a question about your harms and some further background. It is not considered {under FOIPPA) an invasion
of privacy to release our names as provincial government employees when in regard to our operational/business duties.
{This includes contractors who are working for the ministry). Maybe | am missing something though? Is there some
reason the names on this organizational chart would be different? If so, please provide the explanation with the
recommendation to sever and we can discuss further and try to make a case for this request.

Perhaps it was the interpretation of personal that led you to recommend 22 for the names of empioyees? | have
included a few links to a previously released request for Organizational Charts. These requests were sent to each
ministry and the records have been full release and include the names — | have attached a few examples below but i
yau search Qpen Infoarmation you can find the full listing -

hiip://docs.openinfo.gov.be.ca/D4509314A Response Package TRA-2013-00384 PDF
http://docs.openinfo.gov.be.ca/D10526414A Response Package C17-2013-00249.PDF
http://docs.dpeninfo.gov.be.ca/DI671914A Response Package MOE-2813-00338.PDF

In a related request PSA posted a dataset of all current TRA employees, our positions and our salary classifications (this
was reguested for every ministry). As none of this information would meet the standard of “personal” under FOIPPA it
was full release {see below).

hitp://www.openinfo.gov.be.cafibe/search/detail.page?config=ibc&P110=recorduid:4877633&title=FOIl Regquest - PSA-
2013-00276

Does this heip? Do you have any special circumstances for these Evergreen Office names? Please contact me if you have
any cancerns of would Fike to discuss further.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst { Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VW 8T5
250-356-0974

From; EvergreenLine Document Control TRAN:EX

Sent: March-17-14 12:39 PM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Cc: Martin, Julie E TRAN:EX

Subject: TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

1
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Heilo Gislene
Attached is the responsive record and HARMS assessment for this request.
Thank you

Peter

Regards,

Peter Mountstevens

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: March-17-14 11:39 AM

To: Mountstevens, Peter TRAN:EX; EvergreenLine Document Control TRAN:EX
Subject: TRIM: FW: New FOI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org. Chart

Good Morming Peter,

We just received a new FO1 request regarding Evergreen — attached and below -

Capies of organization charts for the Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project showing names and titles and also. vacant,
pasitions for personnel from the Ministry of Transpeortation and Infrastructure, SNC-Lavalin, Graham Building Service, EGRT
Construction and any other contracted parties,

Date Range - From: 2014-01-01 To: 2014-03-14

Are vou able to provide the org chart for Evergreen Project Office? Or should 1 go to Strategic HR for this?
And I am not sure if we would have anything re the vacant positions fram any of the contractors?

Your advice is appreciated ASAP. Please call if you have any guestions or require any clarification.
Thank-you,
Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch

Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructisre 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VBW 9T5
250-356-0976

From: IAC Business Team MTIC:EX

Sent: March-17-14 11:30 AM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Subject: New FOI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org. Chart

Hello,

New FOI Request Received
Your Ministry has received a formal request made under the Freedom of information and Protection of Privacy Act

(FOIPPA}. You’'l note that the attached request has heen redacted to remove information that would identify the
applicant.
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legislated Due Date: 29-APR-2014
What Do You Need to Do?

Please complete the attached Call for Records form.

% |If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of records exceeds 200
pages, compiete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as we may be in a position to issue a fee
estimate, Then, return the form to the IAQ Business Team Mailbox by March 21, 2014, Please await further
instruction from 1AQ as the records will not be required uniil the fee estimate process has been completed.
Once fees have been paid or waived, 1AO will contact you to continue the call for records process. 1AC will
advise vou if the request is abandoned and closed.

4 If no fees apply then proceed with the call for records process. If the request proceeds, please complete the
attached Call for Records Form and returna it to the IAG Business Team Mailbox by April 2, 2614,

% Send records via email in PDF format, If email is not possible, please send the records in electronic format (CD,
memory stick) via house mail with a copy of this note.

Reminder

You should be aware that FOIPPA cbligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay, openly, accurately,
and completely. !n the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of is search to the Information and Privacy
Commissioner at Inquiry, those invelved in searching for records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have
conducted an adequate search for relevant records.

Questions and Concerns
Please da not hesitate ta contact IAD to discuss:
¢ whether the records may be routinely releasable;
s whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly availabie;

s ways in which an applicant may want to narrow/focus their request to reduce potential fees; and/or
* any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

Thank you for your assistance.
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Mountstevens, Peter TRAN:EX

From: Martin, Julie E TRANEX

Sent;: Thursday, March 20, 2014 10:57 AM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRANEX

Cc: Mountstevens, Peter TRANEX

Subject: TRIM: RE: FY1 Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and
HARMS Assessment

HP TRIM Record Number: D18560114A

Can you tell me who in Strategic HR sent you this org chart? 1would lile them to ask why they removed the Project
Director.

Thank you

Hulie Martin

Manager, Corporate Services
Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project
G4 664-7380

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent;: March-20-14 10:37 AM

To: EvergreenlLine Document Conkrol TRAN:EX

Cc: Martin, Julie E TRAN;EX

Subject: FYI Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Hi Peter,

FY1 { also sent this FOI request to Strategic Human Resources and the decision was made to provide their org chart for
this requcst — attached.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard ' Senior Information Project Analyst | Infarmation Management Branch
Mirtisiry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Vicloria BC VBW 9T5
250-356-0976

From: Evergreenline Document Control TRAN:EX

Sent: March-17-14 1:56 PM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Cc: Martin, lulie E TRAN:EX

Subject: Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Page 9 of 55 TRA-2015-53223



Helle Gislene
As discussed, please see attached the Evergreen Line Org Chart. There is no HARMS assessment for this application.

Regards,

Peter Mounistevens
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INFORMATION _
ACUESS QOFERATIONS Reguest: 282-30/TRA-2014-006082

BRITISE

(:i)li'kiiih\ A BRANUSE 0 SHARFD ALV S Be

Request Received: March 14, 2014  Due Date: 'Aprii 29,' '2014' Applicéﬂf type 'Médi'a" '

Description: Coples of organization charts for the Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project showing names and titles and
also vacant pesitions for personnel from the Ministry, SNC-Lavaiin, Graham Building Service, EGRT Construction and
any other contracted porties. The date range is fanuary 1, 2014 to March 14, 2014.

Comments/Background:

@ The responsive records were provided by Information Management Branch on March 25, 2014.

e The Ministry's initial harms assessment advised that there is a potential legal challenge related to this report.
® The Ministry advised there are no harms with full disclosure of the responsive records.

Consultations:
None

Recommendations:
|AO recommends full disclosure aof the enclosed records,

Publication Recommendations:
IAQ recommends publishing this general FOI request on the Open Information website.

FO! Analyst: Mark Kewley /}%ﬁ&@/ s Date: March 27, 2014

Signature:

Team Lead/FO! Manager: Signature: : Date: March 27, 2014

Mlnlstry Representatrue/Dlrecmr
Name : }‘J‘Lm{, (,f'}umé

Ministry Executive: Signature: Date:
Mame:
Approval Authority/Delegated Head: | Signature: Date:

Name:

Comments:

*Note that ali General FOI request records that are released to an applicant should be published on the Open Information
website unless the exemption criteria apply. The exemption criteria can be found on page 11 of the Qpen Information and
Open Data Policy,

1
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From: Heyiton, Kimberly TRAN:EX

To: MT1 FOI REQUESTS TRANEX
Subject: attached Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessmeant
Date: Thursday, March 20, 2014 10:02:21 AM

Attachments: EQI Evergreen Line Project.pdf

Hi Gislene
Attached piease find the org char for the evergreen line.

Please let me know if you have any guestions!

Kimberly Newton
A/Manager, Strategic Human Resources
250.812.4596

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN!EX

Sent: March-17-14 2:11 PM

To: Newton, Kimberly TRAN:EX

Subject: FW: Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Hi Kimberly,
As discussed, please find attached a copy of the organizational chart for Evergreen Office.

If you have any commeats or concerns, please let me know and { will include with our harms
review.

FY1 - At this paint it is looking like full release,

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VW ST5
250-356-0976

From: EvergreenLine Document Control TRAN:EX

Sent: March-17-14 1:56 PM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Cc: Martin, Julie E TRAN:EX

Subject: Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Hello Gislene

As discussed, please see attached the Evergreen Line Org Chart. There is no HARMS assessment for
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this application.
Regards,

Peter Mountstevens
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From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

o 140 Biesingss Team MTICEX
Subject: Attached Responsive Record - FOL request - TRA-2014-00082 tvergreen Line Org. Chart
Date: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 8:53:00 AM
Attachments: Ng Harms TRA-2014-082 pdf
0L E - & :

Good Morning,
Please find attached the responsive record for TRA-2014-082,
Also attached is the completed ICR listing no ministry harms concerns.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst [ Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 30 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VW 9T5
250-356-0576

From: IAQ Business Team MTICEX

Sent: March-17-14 11:30 AM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Subject: New FQI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org, Chart

Hello,

New FOI Request Received

Your Ministry has received a formal request made under the Freedom of information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA). You'Hi note that the attached request has been redacted to
remove information that would identify the applicant.

Legisiated Due Date: 29-APR-2014
what Do You Need to Dg?

Plesse complete the attached Call for Records form.

% tf search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to the 1AD Business
Team Mailbox by March 21, 2014. Please await further instruction from IAQ as the records
will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, JAQ will contact you to continue the call for records process. IAO will
advise you if the reguest is abandoned and closed.

< If no fees apply then proceed with the call for records process. If the request proceeds,
please complete the attached Call for Records Form and return it to the 1AO Business Team
Mailbox by Aprit 2, 2014,
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< Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
electronic format {CD, memory stick) via house mail with a copy of this note.

Reminder

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search te the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records,

Questions and Concerns

Piease do not hesitate to contact 1AO to discuss:
» whether the records may be routinely releasable;
» whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;
« ways in which an applicant may want to narrow/focus their request to reduce potential
fees; andfor
* any other guestions or concerns relating to this request.

Thank you for your assistance,
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Fram: MIT FOI REQUESTS TRANEX

To: Kewlay, Mark MTIC:EX

Cc 1AQ Busingss Teamn MTICIEX

Subject: Attached Sign-off / TRA-2014-00082 f LDD April 29 { FAull Disclosure
Date: Tuesday, April 22, 2014 9:51:00 AM

Attachments: TRA-2014- 2_Evergreen Line Rapid T

Good Morning Mark,
Please find attached the signed approval for TRA-2014-082.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victaria BC VW 9T5
250-356-0976

From: Kewley, Mark MTIC:EX

Sent: April-09-14 7:58 AM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Subject: Reply: Replace record please - Sign-off / TRA-2014-00082 / LDD April 29 / Full Disclosure

Hi Gislene,
No problem, please find attached the replacement.
Thank you

Mark Kewley | Information & Privacy Analyst | Information Access Operations { Shared Services BC
Ph: 250 356 7966 | e: mark.kewley@gov.be.ca | m: PO Box 9569, STN PROV GOVT Victoria BC
VBW 9K1

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: Tuesday, April 8, 2014 9:31 AM

To: Kewley, Mark MTIC:EX
Subject: Replace record please - Sign-off / TRA-2014-00082 / LDD April 29 / Fuli Disclosure

Hi Mark,

Apologies for the change but the final sign off is reviewing the organization chart and would like to
change the document to reflect correctly {a bit more information has been added for clarification).
Can we please have the 1 page replaced with the attached?

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VBW 975
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25(-356-0976

From: Kewley, Mark MTIC:EX

Sent: March-28-14 8:33 AM

To: MTT FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Subject: Sign-off / TRA-2014-00082 / LDD Aprit 29 / Full Disclosure

Hi Gislene,
Please find attached for review and approval.
Thank you

Mark Kewley | Information & Privacy Analyst | Information Access Operations | Shared Services BC

Ph: 250 356 7966 | e: mark. kewley@gov.he.ca | m: PO Box 9569, STN PROV GOVT Victoria BC
VBW 9K1
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From: M ECI REQUESTS TRANEX

To: Sariver, Stacy TRANEX; Ginger, Vanessa R TRANEX

Ce: Cowdeoa, Sharon A TRAN:EX

Subject: Attached updated redline with amended record attached Request Review and Final Approval - TRA-2014-00082
- Evergreen tine Org. Chart

Date: Wadnesday, April 9, 2014 8:55:00 AM

Attachments: Redline.pdf

Gaood Morning Vanessa, Stacy and Sharon,
As requested, please find attached the updated redline.
There are no changes required to the previous sign form as the record remains full release.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & infrastructure 30 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VBW 9715
250-356-0876

From: Scriver, Stacy TRANEX

Sent: April-02-14 11,37 AM

To: Ginger, Vanessa R TRAN:EX

Cc: Cowden, Sharon A TRAN:EX; Guenard, Gislene TRAN:EX

Subject: amended record attached Reguest Review and Final Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen
Line Grg. Chart

Hello,
Kevin would like to change the document, to reflect correctly. Please see attached.

Thanks
Stacy

From: Ginger, Vanessa R TRAN:EX

Sent: April-G1-14 12:37 PM

To: Scriver, Stacy TRANEX

Cc: Cowden, Sharon A TRAN:EX

Subject: FW: Request Review and Final Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen Line Org. Chart

For Kevin's approval please.

VANESSA R, GINGER

Birector, Executive Gperations

Depaky Mimster's Ofice

Minisiry of Transpariation aed infrastruciure
150337.2077

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX
Sent: April-01-14 12:30 PM
To: Ginger, Vanessa R TRAN:EX; Cowden, Sharon A TRAN:EX
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Subject: FW: Recuest Review and Final Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen Line Qrg. Chart

Good Afternoon Vanessa and Sharon,

The redtine for this FOI is altached for review and final approval by the Deputy Minister.

Copies of organization charts for the Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project showing names and titles and
also vacant

positions for personnel from the Ministry of Transpaortation and Infrastructure, SNC-Lavalin, Graham
Building Service, EGRT

Construction and any other conlracted parties, Date Range - From: 2014-01-01 To: 2014-03-14

This media request was received on March 171 and the 1 page organizational chart for Evergreen
Project Office was provided by SHR with the additional note added as per Evergreen Project Office.

The record was sent to the IAD on March 25" and the analyst was advised that the ministry had
no FOIPPA concerns with the release.

Please review the attached document named “redline” and if vou are in agreement with the full
release, please have the attached “sign form” signed and returned to me.

*note the PA Director, David Chang reviewed the record and approves of the full release. He has
signed on the attached under “Ministry Representative/Director”.

In order to ensure we meet our legislated due date the signed form is dug no later thap noon.an
Anril 29, 2014,

Please note this request witl be posted on Open Information.
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me,

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Scnior Information Praject Analyst | Information Management Branch
mMinistry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Vicioria BC VEW 9T5
250-356-0976

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: March-31-14 11:35 AM

Ta: Martin, Julie £ TRAN:EX; Newton, Kimberly TRAN:EX; Mountstevens, Peter TRAN:EX
Subject: Request Review and Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen Line Org. Chart

Good Marning Julie, Kimberty and Peter,

The record for this FOI has been raviewed and prepared for disclosure to the appiicant.

Copies of crganization charts for the Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project showing names and titles and
also vacant

positians for personne! from the Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure, SNC-Lavalin, Graham
Building Service, EGRT

Construction and any other contracted parties. Date Range - From: 2014-01-01 To: 2014-03-14
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This media request was received on March 17%" and the 1 page crganizational chart for Evergreen
Project Office was provided by SHR with the additional note added as per Evergreen Project Office.

The record was sent to the 1AO on March 25t and the analyst was advised that the ministry had
no FOIPPA concerns with the release.

Please review the attached document named “redline” and if you are in agreement with the full
release, please have the attached “sign farm” signed and returned to me.

*note the PA Director signature goes on line named "Ministry Representative/Director”. After|
receive the signed approval from you | will send to Vanessa Ginger for the DM'’s approval and final
signature under Approval Authority/Delegated Head.

The signed form is due by April 8, 2014,

Please note this request will be pasted on Cpen Information.
tf you have any guestions or concerns, please contact me,

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & (nfrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VW 975
250-356-0976

From: Martin, Julie E TRANIEX

Sent: March-20-14 11:15 AM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Cec: Mounkstevens, Peter TRAN:EX

Subject: Comment added Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS
Assessment

Can we add a comment to the org chart submitted by HR? If so, please add * Project Director
position currently occupied by Amanda Farrell’

Thank you
Julie Martin
Manager, Corporate Services

Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project
604 664-7380

From: MTT FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: March-20-14 18:37 AM
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To: Evergreentine Document Contral TRAN:EX
Cc: Martin, Julie E TRAN:EX
Subject: FYI Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Hi Peter,

FY1talso sent this FOIl request to Strategic Human Resources and the decision was made to provide
their org chart for this request — attached.

Please cantact me if you have any questions.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
iMinistry of Transportation & Infrastructure 30 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC V8W 975
250-356-0976

From: Evergreentine Document Control TRAN:EX

Sent: March-17-14 1:56 PM

To: MTT FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Ce¢: Martin, Julie E TRAN:EX

Subject: Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Hello Gislene

As discussed, please see attached the Evergreen Line Qrg Chart, There is no HARMS assessment for
this application.
Regards,

Peter Mountstevens
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From: ML FOT REQUESTS TRAN:EX

To: Newton, Kimberly, TRAMEX
Subject: FW: to SHR New FOI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org. Chart
Date: Monday, March 17, 2014 11:52:00 AM
Attachments: Intearated Call for Records Form 2014 s.pdf
Beguest pdf

Good Morning Kimberly,

We just received a new FOI request regarding Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project Office
Organizational Chart —attached and pasted betow -

Copies of organization charts for the Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project showing names and titles and
also vacant

positions for personnel from the Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure, SNC-lLavalin, Graham
Building Service, EGRT

Construction and any c¢ther contracted parties.

Date Range - From: 2014~01-01 To: 2014-03-14

Are you able to provide the org chart for ELRT? Or should I go to Evergreen Office
directly for this? And I am not sure if/fwhy we would have anything re the vacant
posttions from any of the contractors?

Your advice is appreciated ASAP. Please call if you have any questions or reguire any
clarification.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst [ Informatien Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC Y8W ST5
250-356-0976

From: 1AQ Bt.Jsin.e.ss 'I;eaﬁﬂ MTICEX
Sent: March-17-14 11:30 AM

To: MTL FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX
Subject: New FOI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org. Chart

Hello,

New FOI Request Received

Your Ministry has received a formal reguest made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA). You'll note that the attached request has been redacted to
remave information that would identify the applicant.

Legislated Due Date: 29-APR-2014

What Do You Need to Do?

Please complete the attached Call for Records farm.
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< If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, compiete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Recards Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to the IAO Business
Team Maitbax by March 21, 2014. Please await further instruction from [AO as the records
will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, IAD will contact you to continue the call for records process. 1AO will
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

< If no fees apply then proceed with the call for records process. If the request proceeds,
please complete the attached Call far Records Form and return it to the IAQ Business Team
Maitbox by April 2, 2014,

% Send records via email In PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
etectronic format {CD, memory stick) via house mail with a copy of this note.

Reminder

You should be aware that FOIPPA cobligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
reievant records,

Questions and Concerns

Please do not hesitate to contact IAQ to discuss:
* whether the records may be routinely releasable;
« whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;
* ways in which an applicant may want to narrow/focus their request to reduce potential
fees; and/or
® any other questicns or concerns relating to this reguest.

Thank you for your assistance.
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From: [Newion, Kimberly TRANEX

To: ML EQL REQUESTS TRANEX

Subject: RE: SHR approved : Reguest Review and Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen Loe Org. Chart
Date: Monday, March 31, 2014 2:05:00 PM

Thanks. :0}

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: March-31-14 2:03 PM

To: Newfon, Kimberly TRAN:EX

Subject: SHR approved : Request Review and Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen Lne Qrg. Chart

Yas, thanks Kimbetly.
| just wanted to make sure you saw and approved the release of the final document.

It will need to be signed off by Amanda Farrell for Evergreen and then go to Executive for Grant's
final approval.

Thanik-you,

Gislena Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 30 946G Blanshard Street Victoria BC V3W 975
25(-356-0976

From: MNewton, Kimberly TRAN:EX

Sent: March-31-14 1:52 PM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Subject: RE: Request Review and Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen Lne Crg. Chart

Hi Gislene!

| just want to make sure 'm reading correctly that no further action is needed on our part? It tooks
good to ime.

K

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: March-31-14 11:35 AM

To: Martin, Julie E TRAN:EX; Newton, Kimberly TRAN:EX; Mountstevens, Peter TRAN:EX
Subject: Request Review and Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen Lne Org. Chart

Good Morning lulie, Kimberly and Peter,

The record for this FOI has been reviewed and prepared for disclosure to the applicant.

Copies of organization charts for the Evergrean Line Rapid Transit Project showing names and titles and
also vacant
positions for personnel from the Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure, SNC-Lavalin, Graham
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Building Service, EGRT
Construction and any other contracted parties. Date Range - From: 2014-01-01 To: 2014-03-14

This media reguest was received on March 17" and the 1 page orgamizational chart for Evergreen
Project Office was provided by SHR with the additional note added as per Evergreen Project Office.

The record was sent to the IAQ on March 25 and the analyst was advised that the ministry had
no FOIPPA concerns with the refease,

Please review the attached document named “radline” and If you are in agreament with the fuil
retease, please have the attached “sign form” signed and returned to me.

*note the PA Director signature goes on fine named “Ministry Representative/Director”. After |
receive the signed approval from you | will send 1o Vanessa Ginger for the DMW's approval and final
signature under Approval Authority/Delegated Head.

The signed form is due by April 8, 2014.

Please note this request will be posted on Qpen Information.
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transpartation & Infrastructure 30 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VBW 9T5
250-356-0976

From: Martin, Julic E TRAN:EX

Sent: March-20-14 11:15 AM

To: MTI FQI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Cc: Mountstevens, Peter TRAN:EX

Subject: Comment added Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS
Assessment

Can we add a comment to the org chart submitted by HR? If so, please add ‘ Project Director
position currently occupied by Amanda Farrell

Thank you
Julie Martin
Manager, Corporate Services

Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project
604 664-7380
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From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: March-20-14 10:37 AM

To: Evergreenline Document Control TRAN:EX

Cc: Martin, lulie E TRAN:EX

Subject: FYI Responsive Record - TRA-20314-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Hi Peter,

F¥11 also sent this FOI request to Strategic Human Rescurces and the decision was made to provide
thelr org chart for this request - attached.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senicr Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Vicioria BC VAW 975
250-356-0976

From: EvergreenLine Document Control TRAN:EX

Sent: March-17-14 1:56 PM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Ce: Martin, Julie E TRANIEX

Subject: Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Helio Gistene

As discussed, please see attached the Evergreen Line Org Chart. There is no HARMS assessment for

this application.
Regards,
Peter Mountstevens
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From: M1 EOL REQUESTS TRANIEX

To: MII £O1 BEOUESTS TRAMIEX
Subject: RE: to SHR New FQI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org. Chart
Date: Monday, March 17, 2014 1:14:57 PM

Telephone call Kimberly - No records - best to go to PA as they maintain — but check with Kimberly
before sending {she will provide a harms review}.

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VBW 9T5
250-356-0976

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: March-17-14 11:52 AM

To: Newton, Kimberly TRAN:EX

Subject: FW: to SHR New FOI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org, Chart

Good Morning Kimberly,

We just received a new FOI request regarding Evergreen tine Rapid Transit Project Office
Organizational Chart —~ attached and pasted below -

Copies of organization charts for the Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project showing rames and titles and
alsa vacant

positions for personna! from the Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure, SNC-lLavalin, Graham
Building Service, EGRT

Construction and any other contracted parties.

Date Range - From: 20614-01-01 To: 2014-03-14

Are you able to provide the org chart for ELRT? Or should [ go to Evergreen Office
directly for this? And I am nof sure if/why we would have anything re the vacant
positions from any of the contractors?

Your advice is appreciated ASAP. Please call if you have any questions or require any
clarification.

Thanlk-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & infrastructure 30 940 Blanshard Street Vicloria BC VBW 975
250-356-0976

From: IA0 Business Teant MTIC:EX

Sent: March-17-14 11:3¢ AM

Ta: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Subject: New FCI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org. Chart
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Hello,

New FOI Request Received

Your Ministry has received a formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA). You'll note that the attached request has been redacted to
remove information that would identify the applicant.

tegisiated Due Date; 29-APR-2014
What Do You Need to Do ?

Please complete the attached Calf for Recards form,

< If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/ar the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a pasition to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to the IAQ Business
Team Mailbox by March 21, 2014. Please await further instruction from LAO as the records
will not be required until the fee estimate pracess has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, 1AO0 will contact you to continue the call for records process. IAQ wili
advise you if the request is abandoned and closed.

% 1t no fees apply then proceed with the call for records process. If the request proceeds,
please complete the attached Call for Records Form and return it to the IAQ Business Team
Mailbox by April 2, 2014,

% Send records via email in PDF format. If email is not possible, please send the records in
electronic format {CD, memory stick) via house mail with a copy of this note.

Reminder

You should he aware that FQIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and comaletely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adeguacy of its
search to the information and Privacy Commissioner at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
records may be required to sign affidavits cenfirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Questions and Concerns

Please da not hesitate to contact 1AQ to discuss:
+ whether the records may be routinely releasable;
s whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;
s ways in which an applicant may want to narrow/focus their request to reduce potential
feas; and/or
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* any other questions or concerns relating to this request.

Thank you for your assistance.
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Frorn! MI1EQL REQUESTS TRANEX

To: Kevdey, Mark MITC.EX

Subject: Reply  quick question - FOT reguest - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org. Chart
Date: Thursday, March 27, 2014 3:27:00 PM

Hi Mark,

Correct, the ministry does not have any organizational charts for those companies.

Thanks,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3£ 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC V8W 915

250-356-0976

From: Kewley, Mark MTIC.EX

Sent: March-27-14 3:24 PM

To: MTI FQOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX
Subject: quick question - FOI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org. Chart

Hi Gislene,

Just confirming my understanding before putting this through for sign-off. There are no
organization charts for the Evergreen Ltine Rapid Transit Project for SNC-Lavalin, Graham Building
Service, EGRT in the custody of MT1. i.e. this is the only org chart.

Thank you

Mark Kewley | Information & Privacy Analyst | Information Access Operations | Shared Services BC
Ph: 250 356 7966 | e: mark.kewley@govy.bc.ca | m: PO Box 9569, STN PROV GOVT Victoria BC
VW 9K1

From: [AQ Business Team MTIC.EX

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 8:55 AM

To: Kewley, Mark MTIC:EX

Subject: FW: Aftached Responsive Record - FOI request - TRA-2014-03082 Evergreen Line Org. Chart

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: March-25-14 8:54 AM

To: TAD Business Team MTIC:EX

Subject: Attached Responsive Record - FOI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Crg. Chart

Good Morning,

Please find attached the responsive record for TRA-2014-082.
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Also attached is the completed ICR listing no ministry harms concerns.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Infermation Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Vicloria BC VEW 375
250-356-0976

From: IAO Business Team MTICEX

Sent: March-17-14 11:30 AM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Subject: New FOI request - TRA-2014-00082 Evergreen Line Org. Chart

Helio,

New FOI Request Received

Your Ministry has received a formal request made under the Freedom of Information and
Pratection of Privacy Act (FQIPPA). You'll note that the attached request has been redacted to
remove information that would identify the applicant.

Legislated Due Date: 23-APR-2014
What Do You Need to Do?

Please complete the attached Call for Records form.

%+ If search and retrieval time is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total volume of
records exceeds 200 pages, complete only Sections 1 & 2 of the Call for Records Form as
we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate. Then, return the form to the IAQ Business
Team Mailbax by March 21, 2014, Please await further instruction from {AQ as the records
will not be required until the fee estimate process has been completed. Once fees have
been paid or waived, 1AQ will contact you to continue the call for records process. 1AQ will
advise you if the reguest is abandoned and closed.

= )f no fees anply then proceed with the call for records process. If the request proceeds,
nlease complete the attached Call for Records Form and return it to the 1AD Business Team
Maitbox by April 2, 2014,

% Send records via email in PDE format. If email is not possible, please send the recordsin
electronic format (CD, memary stick) via house mail with a copy of this note.

Reminder

You should be aware that FOIPPA obligates us to assist the applicant and to respond without delay,
openly, accurately, and completely. In the event that the ministry must defend the adequacy of its
search to the Information and Privacy Commissionier at Inquiry, those involved in searching for
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records may be required to sign affidavits confirming they have conducted an adequate search for
relevant records.

Questions and Concerns

Please do not hesitate to contact 1A0 to discuss:
¢ whether the records may be routinely releasable;
» whether the information is being prepared for public release or is already publicly
available;
e ways in which an applicant may want to narrow/focus their request ta reduce potential
fees; and/or
¢ any other questions or concerns relating to this request,

Thank you for your assistance.
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From: Newton, Kimberly TRANEX

Tao: MIIEQI REQUESTS TRANEX

Subject: SHR and Evergreen Discussed /Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS
Assessment

Date: Friday, March 21, 2014 8:31:38 AM

Hi Gislene!

Just so you know, | connected with julie Martin at evergreen to explain our rationale for making
the changes we did to the chart.

Kimberly

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: March-20-14 10:05 AM

To: Newton, Kimberly TRAN:EX

Subject: RE: Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Thank-you Kimberly!

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Trensportation & Infrastructure 30 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC Y8W 975
250-356-0976

From: Newton, Kimberly TRAN:EX

Sent: March-20-14 10:02 AM

To: MTE FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Subject: RE: Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Hi Gislene
Attached please find the org chart for the evergreen line.

Please let me know if you have any guestions!

Kimberly Newton
A/Manager, S$trategic Human Resources
250.812.4596

From: MTI FOl REQUESTS TRAN:EX
Sent: March-17-14 2:11 PM
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To: Newton, Kimberly TRAN:EX
Subject: FW: Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Hi Kimberty,
As discussed, please find attached a copy of the arganizational chart for Evergreen Office.

If you have any comments or concerns, please let me know and { will include with cur harms
review.

FYL - At this point it is looking like full release.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & nfrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VBW 975
250-356-0970

From: Evergreentine Document Controt TRAN:EX

Sent: March-17-14 1:56 PM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Cc: Martin, Julie E TRAN:EX

Subject: Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Recard and HARMS Assessment

Hella Gislene

As discussed, please see attached the Evergreen Line Qrg Chart. There is no HARMS assessment for
this application.
Regards,

Peter Mountstevens
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From: Ginger, Vanessa R TRANEX

To: MTI FOT REQUESTS TRANEX

Cc: Cowden, Sharon A TRANEX

Subject; signed approval attached Request Review and Finat Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen Line Crg. Chart
Date: Tuesday, April 22, 2014 9:45:19 AM

Attachments: ~2014- , j i i h

Good morning Gislene, please find attached, the signed approval slip for TRA-2014-00082
{Nancy Bain, ADM/EFQ, signed on behalf of Grant Main, Deputy Minister):

Thank you,

VANESSA R. GINGER

Directar, Exacutive Operations

[rrepaty ddinisree s Ofhoe

Wanirery of Transpartatien 3. inirasiruciures

AN A

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent: Aprii-09-14 8:55 AM

To: Scriver, Stacy TRAN:EX; Ginger, Vanessa R TRAN:EX
Cc: Cowden, Sharon A TRAN:EX

Subject: Attached updated rediine with amended record attached Request Review and Final Approval -
TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen Line Org. Chart

Good Morning Vanessa, Stacy and Sharon,
As requested, please find attached the updated rediine.
There are no changes required to the previous sign form as the record remains full release.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC ¥8W 9TS

250-356-0976

From: Scriver, Stacy TRAN:EX

Sent: April-04-14 11:37 AM

To: Ginger, Vanessa R TRAN:EX

Ce: Cowden, Sharon A TRAN:EX; Guenard, Gislene TRAN:EX

Subject: amended record attached Request Review and Final Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen
Line Org. Chart

Hellg,
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In order to ensure we meet our iegislated due date the signed form is_due no later than
noon on April 29, 2014,

Please note this request will be posted on Open Information.
if you have any questions or cancerns, please contact me.
Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Prgject Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC V8W 975

250-356-0976

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAM:EX

Sent: March-31-14 11:35 AM

To: Martin, Julie E TRAN:EX; Newton, Kimberly TRAN:EX; Mountstevens, Peter TRAN:EX
Subject: Request Raview and Approval - TRA-2014-00082 - Evergreen Line Org. Chart

Good Morning Julie, Kimberly and Peter,

The record for this FOI has been reviewed and prepared for disciosure to the applicant.

Copies of organization charts far the Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project showing names
and titles and also vacant

positions for personnel from the Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure, SNC-
Lavatin, Graham Building Service, EGRT

Construction and any other contracted parties. Date Range - From: 2014-01-01 To:
2014-03-14

This media request was received on March 17t and the 1 page organizational chart for
Evergreen Project Office was provided by SHR with the additional note added as per

Evergreen Project Office. The record was sent to the IAQ on March 25 and the analyst
was advised that the ministry had no FOIPPA concerns with the release.

Please review the attached document named “rediine” and if you are in agreement with
the full release, please have the attached “sign form” signed and returned to me,

*note the PA Director sigrature goes on line named “Ministry Representative/Director”.
After | receive the signed approval from you | wilt send to Vanessa Ginger for the DM’s
approval and final signature under Agproval Authority/Delegated Head.

The signed form is_due by April 8, 2014.

Please note this request will be posted on Open Information.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.
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Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC VBW 375

250-356-0976

From; Martin, Julie £ TRAN:EX

Sent: March-20-14 11:15 AM

To: MTI FOL REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Cc: Mountstevens, Peter TRAN:EX

Subject: Comment added Responsive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS
Assessment

Can we add a comment to the org chart submitted by HR? If so, please add " Project
Director position currently occupied by Amanda Farrell’

Thank you

Julie Martin
iManager, Corporate Services
Evergreen Line Rapid Transit Project

604 664-7380

From: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Sent; March-20-14 10:37 AM

To: EvergreenLine Document Control TRAN:EX

Ce: Martin, Julie E TRAN:EX

Subject: FYT Respansive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Record and HARMS Assessment

Hi Peter,

FYI | also sent this FOI request to Strategic Human Resources and the decision was made to
provide their org chart for this request — attached.

Please cantact me if you have any questions.

Thank-you,

Gislene Guenard | Senior Information Project Analyst | Information Management Branch
Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure 3D 940 Blanshard Street Vicloria BC VW 3T5
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250-356-0976

From: Evergreentine Document Control TRAN:EX

Sent: March-17-14 1:56 PM

To: MTI FOI REQUESTS TRAN:EX

Cc: Martin, Juliec E TRAN:EX

Subject: Responisive Record - TRA-2014-00082 - Responsive Recard and HARMS Assessment

Hello Gislene

As discussed, please see attached the Evergreen Line Org Charf. There is no HARMS
assessment for this application.

Regards,

Peter Mountstevens
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From: Kewley. Mark MIICEX

To: MH FQL REQUESTS TRANEX
Subject: Sign-off / TRA-2014-00082 f LDD Aprii 29 / Full Disclosure
Date: Friday, March 28, 2014 8:33:05 AM
Attachments: Sign - form.docx
Redline.pdf
Hi Gislene,

Please find attached for review and approval.

Thank you

Mark Kewley | Information & Privacy Analyst | Information Access Operations | Shared Services BC
Ph: 250 356 7966 | e: mari.kewlev@gov.be.ca | m: PO Box 8569, STN PROV GOVT Victoria BC

VBW 9K1
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